

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region VII - Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office the Schools Division Superintendent

April 17, 2024

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 240 No. , s. 2024

## CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 219, S. 2024 ENTITLED "ELECTION FOR THE FACULTY, SCHOOL HEADS, AND NON-TEACHING PERSONNEL ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents To: Chiefs, CID, and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- This is to inform the field about a correction that needs to be made to the Division Memorandum No. 219 s. 2024 "Election for the Faculty, School Heads, and Non-teaching Personnel Association Officers".
- Please be informed that only the elected District President for the Field-based nonteaching Personnel Association and Division Office-based elected President are required to participate in the unified Division Personnel Association Election on April 24, 2024 (Wednesday) 9:00 am at the DepEd Cebu Province Social Hall.
- The provisions specified in Division Memorandum No. 219, s. 2024 are still applicable and should remain in force.
- Wide dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are hereby directed. 4.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Achools Division Superintendent 🎶

SDS/MRS/GSB/FAB











